
 
 

2021 Bank School Faculty & Fellows 
- Contact Information – 

FACULTY 
Richard Coughlan University of Richmond rcoughla@richmond.edu   (804) 475-8687 
Erin Black, PhD Liberty University Erinblack17@gmail.com  (757) 593-3589 
Jenn Docherty Piper Sandler; Bank on Women, Inc. Jennifer.Docherty@psc.com  (917) 859-1271 
AJ Duke* Federal Reserve Bank amyjo.duke@rich.frb.org    (804) 697-2729 
Mark Faircloth Faircloth Performance Partners mark@faircloth-partners.com   (334) 742-3828 
Gary Higgins  ghigg43135@aol.com     (704) 957-2457 

Elena Loutskina Darden School of Business, Associate 
Professor of Business Administration loutskinae@darden.virginia.edu  (434) 242-5121 

Kerry Sauley Louisiana State University kssinbr@aol.com   (225) 578-6157 
Jimmy Sawyers Sawyers & Jacobs, LLC jsawyers@sawyersjacobs.com   (901)  487-2575 
Brad Schwartz TowneBank brad.schwartz@townebank.net (757) 536-0324 
Ed Seifried* Seifried & Brew seifried@lafayette.edu   (610) 250-9393 
Noah Scalin Another Limited Rebellion, LLC Noah@alr.email  (804) 321-6677 
Kim Snyder KlariVis kimsnyder@klarivis.com  (540) 685-2559 
Terrie Spiro Bank on Women, Inc. tgspiro1313@gmail.com  (703) 283-3833 
Seth Winter Troutman Pepper seth.winter@troutman.com  (804) 697-2329 
Bruce Whitehurst Virginia Bankers Association bwhitehurst@vabankers.org (804) 241-3223 

*Also serves as a Bank School Fellow. 
FELLOWS 

Frank Bell Chesapeake Bank fbell@chesbank.com  (804) 282-4831 
Zirkle Blakey CornerStone Bank N.A. zblakey3@gmail.com (804) 334-7353 
Don Buckless Old Point National Bank dbuckless@oldpoint.com   (757) 719-1338 
Clay Davis Select Bank clay@myselectbank.com (434) 238-6300 
AJ Duke Federal Reserve Bank amyjo.duke@rich.frb.org   (804) 697-2729 
Ed Seifried Seifried & Brew seifried@lafayette.edu   (610) 250-9393 
Jay Stafford Benchmark Community Bank j.stafford@BCBonline.com (434) 480-1417 
Watts Steger Bank of Botetourt watts.steger@gmail.com   (540) 480-2351 

UVA Sponsor 

Elena Loutskina Darden School of Business, Associate 
Professor of Business Administration loutskinae@darden.virginia.edu  (434) 295-0846 

VBA Staff 

Courtney Fleming Bank School Administration/3rd Year 
Student Liaison cfleming@vabankers.org (804) 920-7458 

Walt Lyons BankExec Support wlyons@vabankers.org (804) 337-4529 
Monica McDearmon 1st Year Student Liaison mmcdearmon@vabankers.org (804) 363-9347 
Kristen Reid 2nd Year Student Liaison kreid@vabankers.org (804) 467-6193 
Bruce Whitehurst Bank School Administration bruce@vabankers.org (804) 241-3223 
Hannah Hedden Bank School Support hhedden@vabankers.org (804) 698-0790 
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